

SB0054/913224/1

BY: Senator Ready

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 54
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Repeal**” and substitute “**Minors**”; in line 3, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; in the same line, after “practice” insert “to apply only to conduct committed against a minor”; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 14, inclusive; and in line 17, strike “3–602(a)(4), 3–604(a)(9),” and substitute “3–322”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 1 through line 14 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 28, inclusive.

On page 2 in line 30, on page 3 in line 17, and on page 4 in lines 13, 15, and 16, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 3, in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike “another or of an animal” and substitute “**AMINOR**”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “another or with an animal” and substitute “**A MINOR**”; and in line 12, strike “person or animal” and substitute “**MINOR**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 15, strike “**(II)**”; and in line 16, strike “**(III)**”.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 4 through line 26 on page 6, inclusive.